FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3-08-2002	002 ET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		•	Patent an	d Trademark Office	
		attached origin	nal documents o	r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	02010158 2. Name al	na address of recei	ving party(ies):		
R. Davidson Keller, Jr.	Name:		STICATED SYS	STEMS, INC.	
FEB 22	1 4002 T			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Internal A	Address: <u>P.O. Bo</u>	ox 1887		
	X No				
3. Nature of conveyance: WO 2 22	2				
Assignment	Street Ad	Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of	of Name				
Other	City: Old	dsmar	State: FL	ZIP: <u>34677</u>	
Execution Date: December 14, 2001	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes	X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4,899	Patent No.(s) 9,774 Yes X No	:		
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total nur	mber of applications	s and patents invo	olved: 1	
Name: Herbert W. Larson		(07 OFF) 2 44)	↔ 40.00)	
Name.	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	5 <u>+0.00</u>	,	
Internal Address: <u>LARSON & LARSON, P.A.</u>	☐ Encl	osed			
	X Auth	orized to be charge	ed to deposit acc	ount	
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street North	12-0551	account number:			
City Largo State: FL Z		duplicate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formula the original document. Herbert W. Larson Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true Signature pages including cover sheet, attack	dr_	February 5	, 2002	
Mail loccuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

03/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000222 120551 4899774

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, R. Davidson Keller, Jr., have invented new and useful

improvements in FLUIDIC DENSITY CONTROL FOR CHLOR ALKALI CELLS for

which an application for United States Letters Patent issued on February 13, 1990, under

U.S. Patent No. 4,899,774; and

WHEREAS, Sophisticated Systems, Inc., whose post office address is P.O. Box

1887, Oldsmar, Florida 34677, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the

same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

I. R. Davidson Keller, Jr. hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Sophisticated

Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application

throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent issued thereon,

and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application

under 35 U.S.C § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension

or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention

arising from said application, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for any

infringement of any Letters Patent assigned hereunder; the same for its legal

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me

had this assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0349 AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration and at SSI's expense any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in the future to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible and that is commercially reasonable to aid Sophisticated Systems, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this Lotton day of December, 2001.

R. DAVIDSON KELLER, JR.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

On this $\frac{146}{100}$ day of December, 2001, before me a Notary Public, came R. Davidson Keller, Jr., to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

COMMISSION # CC77722 EXPIRES NOV 09, 2002 BONDED THROUGH ADVANTAGE NOT A BY

319-066^X Assignment (2)

RECORDED: 02/22/2002

REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0350